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TYPE 

SIDE ONE ✓· L 

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION FORM AC0-1 WELL HISTORY 
Compto __ 

Two (2) ~ries of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Com- ,,,-,/ 
mission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within thirty (30) 
days after the completion of a well, regardless of how the well was completed. 

F ___ Attach separate letter of request if the information is to be held confidential. 
If confidential, only file~ copy. Information on Side One will be of public 
record and Side Two will then be held confidential. 

Applicationsmust be made on dual completion, commingling, salt water disposal, 
injection and temporarily abandoned wells. 

C ___ Attach one~ only wireline logs (i.e. electrical log, sonic log~ gamma ray 
neutron log, etc.). (Rules 82-2-105 & 82-2-125) KCC# (316) 263-3238. 

LICENSE II 5549 EXPIRATION DATE le [:3"> 
OPERATOR CFA Oil Co. API NO. 15-062-20 041 

ADDRESS P.O. Box 549 COUNTY Geary 

Chapman, Kansas 67431 FIELD Wildcat 
** CONTACT PERSON Donald C. Clark PROD. FORMATION 

PHONE 913-922-6574 

PURCHASER LEASE Wolf 

ADDRESS WELL NO. 1 

___________________ WELL LOCATION C SE SE 

DRILLING __ R_e __ y_n_o_l_d_s_D_r_i_l_l_in_g..._C_o_. ,..._I_n_c_. __________ 660 Ft. from South Line and 

CONTRACTOR 0201 College 660 Ft. from East Line of 
ADDRESS (E) 

Winfield, Kansas 67156 the SE\(Qtr.) SEC 22 TWP __!_L RG~if). 

PLUGGtNG 
CONTRACTO~R---=------------------

ADDRESS 

TOTAL DEPTH 2163' PBTD ------
SPUD DATE 11 • 2 -83 DATE COMPLETED 1-3-84 -------
ELEV: GR 1378' DF KB _______ _ 

DRILLED WITH (~~Hi) (ROTARY) (~Idik TOOLS. 
DOCKET NO. OF DISPOSAL.OR REPRESSURING WELL BEING 
USED TO DISPOSE OF WATER FROM THIS LEASE ------

WELL PLAT ----. 

I 0 

Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 170' DV Tool Used? 

THIS AFFIDAVIT APPLIES TO: (Circle ON~)-~ Gas, Shut-in Gas, _D_r_y-,,-D-i_s_p_osal, 
Injection, Temporarily Abandoned, OWWO. O~---~--

(Office 
Use Only) 

KCC / 
KGs_-r __ . 
SWD/REP 
PLG. ---

" 

ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS PROMULGATED TO REGULATE THE OIL 
AND GAS INDUSTRY HAVE BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH . 

A F F I D A V I T 

----...:D=-o=n~a:.::l~d=--C::::..:.•-..::C::.:l::.:a::.r:..k!:.!... ________ , being of lawful age, 
that: 

I am the Affiant, and I am familiar with the contents of 
The statements and allegations contained 
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SIDE TWO AC0-1 WELL HISTORY (E) 
OPERATOR CFA Oil Co. LEASE Wolf __ SEC.E_TWP,13S RGE. 6X~ --------------- --------WELL NO. 1 -=----~-FILL IN WELL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED: 

' ........ ~ ........ 
Sllew .. ...,_._.t •-• of ,......, ...i CNtonh theNof; coNd "'torvalt, and all dfMI••• toah, ln­
cllNllllt depth l•torval to9to4, cU9...._ -"• ,...,. tool open, ftowl•t and shut-In PNHUNs, and Nc-rlos. 

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, 
OR OTHIR DESCR ,'TIVE INFORMATION. 

FORMATION DUCIUPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. 

x Check if no Drill Stem Tests Run. 

Cement 
Shale & Lime 
Shale & Lime 
Shale & Lime 

Lime & Shale 
Lime & Shale 
Shale & Lime 
K.C. Lime 
K.C. Lime 
K.C. Lime 
K.C. Lime 
K.C. Lime 
K.C. Lime 
K.C. Lime 
Lime & Shale 
Lime & Shale 
Lime & Sand (Cherokee) 
Lime & Sane 
ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH 

Formation Tops 
Hebneer 
Lansing 
Kansas City 
Kansas City Base 
Mississippian 
Kinderhook 

TOI' 

166 
185 
369 
696 
1017 
1269 
1447 
1557 
1650 
1678 
1694 
1731 
1776 
1781 
1856 
1951 
2033 
2050 
2107 
2164 

+51 
-87 
-153 
-471 
-653 
-750 

BOTTOM NAME 

' 
185 
369 
696 
1017 
1269 
1447 
1557 
1650 
1678 
1694 
1731 
1776 
1781 
1856 
1951 
2033 
2050 
2107 
2164 

If addition3l space is needed use Page 2, Side 2 

lt..-,t ef •N ~ ... Mt- ••rfece, i11ter111ediote, production, etc. CASING RECORD (New) or (Used) 
,_.,..._ SIR llele "'61N Sis• c•-"'t •t 

(Ill O.D.I Waltht H,1/ft. Sattlq .,th Typa •-Nt Sacb 

Surface 12¼;" 8 5/8" 170' Common 116 

Production 7 7/8" 5½" 2163' Common 75 

LIHllt ltECOltD PEltFORA TION RECORD 

Tap, ft. , . , ....... ft. I Sacb cement Sheb par ft. si .. • typa 

TUBING UCORD 

..... I ........... ll'acur set at 

Dll'TN 

Typa and ,ena•t 
additive• 

Depth lllterval 
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I. crA OIL co. 

DONALD C. CLARK 

438 N. Marshall 
PO Box 549 
Chapman, KS 67431 

Home 913·422 5119 
Business 913 922•6574 

"' ' 

April 24, 1984 

State Corporation Commission 

200 Colorado Derby Bldg. 
202 W. 1st. St. 

Wichita, Kansas 67202-1266 

Gentlemen: 

In regards to your request for the information marked on the 

enclosed form sent to us, at this time we are awaiting on a 

workover rig. 

As soon as we are able to, we will send all pertinent 

information regarding purchaser and production formations on 

all wells stated on your form. 

Thank you for your interest in our project and we will furnish 
all information when it is available. 

DCC:dms 

--~~ 
y.'-<~ -> "'.;, 

Cordially, 

/)J//t~ ~ d· ??J.. 
Donald C. Clark ~ ~ 

RECEIVED 
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

APR 2 5 1984 
CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Wichita. Kansas 


