PI

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION FORM

22-13-6Em

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
Compt.

CIDE ONE

TYPE

SIDE ONE

Two (2) copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within thirty (30) days after the completion of a well, regardless of how the well was completed.

Attach separate letter of request if the information is to be held <u>confidential</u>. If confidential, only file <u>one</u> copy. Information on <u>Side One</u> will be of public record and Side Two will then be held confidential.

Applications must be made on dual completion, commingling, salt water disposal, injection and temporarily abandoned wells.

Attach one copy only wireline logs (i.e. electrical log, sonic log, gamma ray neutron log, etc.). (Rules 82-2-105 & 82-2-125) KCC# (316) 263-3238.

LICENSE # 5549	EXPIRATION DAT	E				ا جا	85
OPERATORCFA Oil Co.		_ API	NO.	15-	062-20	,041	
ADDRESS P. O. Box 549		_ cou	NTY_	Gear	у		
Chapman, Kansas 67431		FIE	LD _	Wilda	at		
** CONTACT PERSON Donald C. Clark PHONE 913-922-6574				ORMATI			-
PURCHASER		LEAS	SE	Wo	1 f		
ADDRESS		WEL	L NO	•	1		•.1
		WEL	L LO	CATION	<u> </u>	SE SE	
DRILLING Reynolds Drilling Co., In	ne.	660	Ft	. from	Sout	h I	ine and
CONTRACTOR 0201 College		660	Ft	. from	East	L	ine of (E)
Winfield, Kansas 67156	•	the_	SE社	(Qtr.)	SEC 22	TWP 13	RGE 6 (W).
PLUGG'ING				WELL	PLAT		(Office
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS							Use Only)
ADDRESO		- L					KCC
TOTAL DEPTH 2163' PE	BTD	-				·	SWD/REP PLG.
SPUD DATE 11-2 -83 DATE COMPLETE	ED 1-3-84	_	-				110.
ELEV: GR 1378' DF KB		_					•
DRILLED WITH (CARLE) (ROTARY) (ALR)							,
DOCKET NO. OF DISPOSAL OR REPRESSURING USED TO DISPOSE OF WATER FROM THIS LE		L				0	
Amount of surface pipe set and cement	ed 170'	_DV To	001	Used?_			
THIS AFFIDAVIT APPLIES TO: (Circle ON Injection, Temporarily Abandoned, OWN		Shut	-in	Gas, I	Dry, D	isposal	
ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATUTES, RUL AND GAS INDUSTRY HAVE BEEN FULLY COMP		IONS	PROM	ULGATE	D TO	REGULAT	E THE OIL

AFFIDAVIT

Donald C. Clark	, being of lawfu	il age, hereby pertifies
that:		AV 3
that: I am the Affiant, and I am familiar with the	e contents of th	e foregoing wff davit.
The statements and allegations contained therein	are true and co	rrect
The statements and allegations contained therein	.(/	M MANAGE TO SEE

. SIDE TWO

PI

22-13-6E

OPERATOR CFA 011 Co.

LEASE

Wolf

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY (E)
SEC. 22 TWP 13S RGE. 6x(6x)

FILL IN WELL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED:

WELL NO. 1

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCR. TIVE INFORMATION.

x Check if no Drill Stem Tests Run. Cement Shale & Lime	166 185 369 696	185 369 696	
	185 369 696	369	
Shale & Lime	369 696		Ī
	696	696	
Shale & Lime	-		1
Shale & Lime	1	1017	
	1017	1269	1
Lime & Shale	1269	1447	1
Lime & Shale	1447	1557	1
Shale & Lime	1557	1650	
K.C. Lime	1650	1678	
K.C. Lime	1678	1694	
K.C. Lime	1694	1731	1
K.C. Lime	1731	1776	ł
K.C. Lime	1776	1781	
K.C. Lime	1781	1856	1
K.C. Lime	1856	1951	ı
Lime & Shale	1951	2033	
Lime & Shale	2033	2050	1
Lime & Sand (Cherokee)	2050	2107	
Lime & Sane	2107	2164	1
ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH	2164		
Formation Tops			
		1	ı
Hebneer	+51		
Lansing	-87		
Kansas City	-153		1
Kansas City Base	-471	1	
Mississippian	-653	1	1
Kinderhook	-750	1	.
f additional space is needed use Page 2	0:1. 0		

Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Size casing set (in O.D.)	Weight lbs/ft.	Setting depth	Type coment	Sacks	Type and percent additives
Surface	12½"	8 5/8"		170'	Common	116	
Production	7 7/8"	5½"		2163'	Common	75	

LINER RECORD			PERFORATION RECORD			
Top, ft.	Bottom, ft.	Sacks cement	Shots per ft.	Size & type	Depth interval	
;	TUBING RECORD					
Sise	Setting depth	Packer set at				

PI

438 N. Marshall

Chapman, KS. 67431

P.O. Box 549

CFA OIL CO.

Home 913-422-5119 Business 913-922-6574 22-13-6e #/ Wolf



DONALD C. CLARK

April 24, 1984

State Corporation Commission 200 Colorado Derby Bldg. 202 W. 1st. St. Wichita, Kansas 67202-1266

Gentlemen:

In regards to your request for the information marked on the enclosed form sent to us, at this time we are awaiting on a workover rig.

As soon as we are able to, we will send all pertinent information regarding purchaser and production formations on all wells stated on your form.

Chars Michila Branch

Thank you for your interest in our project and we will furnish all information when it is available.

Cordially,

Donald C. Clark

DCC:dms

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 2 5 1984

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas